19/20 Human Services Funding Awards

m

Paz de Cristo Community Center
Maggie's Place, Inc.

United Food Bank

Arizona Brainfood

Save the Family

A New Leaf

Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of Domestic Violence,
Inc.

House of Refuge, Inc
A New Leaf
East Valley Adult Resources

Mesa Community Action Netowrk

Purple Ribbon Council to Cut Out Domestic Abuse,
Inc. (DBA BLOOM365)

Mesa United Way

Nightly Meal Program 2019-2020

Shelter Services at The Hannah House

Emergency & Supplemental Food Assistance (E&SFA) Program
Weekend Food Bags

Homeless Case Management and Supportive Services
Autumn House

Shelter Services

House of Refuge Adopt A Home

Homeless Shelter Services

Meals on Wheels

MesaCAN Client Services and Family Self Sufficiency Program
BLOOM IT UP Mesa

Mesa VITA Program

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Arizona (BBBSAZ) Mesa Mentoring Program

Homeless Youth Connection

Marc Community Resources

Child Crisis Arizona

Teen Lifeline

The Boys & Girls Clubs of the East Valley
Jewish Family and Children's Service
Oakwood Creative Care, Inc.

Ross Farnsworth East Valley Family YMCA
East Valley Adult Resources

Child Crisis Arizona

Mesa Community Action Netowrk
Catholic Charities Community Services, Inc.
Arizona Burn Foundation

International Rescue Committee

Best Buddies International, Inc.

Junior Achievement of Arizona

Labor's Community Service Agency
Desert Sounds Performing Arts

Desert Sounds Performing Arts

Total

FY19/20 Allocation

Empowering Youth For The Future
Employment Training and Placement
Emergency Children's Placement Services
Crisis Services

Building Greater Futures for Mesa Youth

Integrated Health Navigation & Bridging Mental Health and Primary Care
Services

Programs And Therapies For Older Adults with Cognitive and Physical
Challenges

YMCA Y-Kidz: Afterschool and Summer Day Camp Programs
Assistance for Independent Living Volunteer Services

Early Education Services - Mesa Early Head Start
MesaCAN's Assets to Opportunity Program

Catholic Charities’ Parents as Teachers

HOPE Services

Holistic Services for Refugees, Asylum Seekers, and Foreign National
Victims of Crime

Best Buddies City of Mesa Inclusion Program

Providing Junior Achievement's Critical Financial Literacy and Workforce
Readiness Education to Low-Income Mesa Students

Securing Help in Family Transportation SHIFT
Mariachi Sones del Desierto

Jeremy Project Mesa

$60,000
$25,000
$25,300
$20,000
$150,000
$50,000
$20,000
$36,300
$60,000
$30,000
$150,000
$30,000
$27,426
$20,000
$15,000
$74,965
$50,000
$40,000
$20,000
$50,000
$36,000
$10,000
$30,000
$50,000
$25,000
$20,000
$10,000
$53,992
$10,000
$5,000
$20,000
$12,000
$13,700

$1,249,683

$720,000

$57,000
$23,750

$24,035

$142,500

$47,500

$34,485
$45,000
$22,500

$112,500

$20,570

$56,230
$37,500
$30,000

$15,000

$24,500

$7,000

$19,930

$720,000
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