19/20 Human Services Funding Awards

Agency	Project Name	Request Amt	Award	Total Score
Paz de Cristo Community Center	Nightly Meal Program 2019-2020	\$60,000	\$57,000	85
Maggie's Place, Inc.	Shelter Services at The Hannah House	\$25,000	\$23,750	85
United Food Bank	Emergency & Supplemental Food Assistance (E&SFA) Program	\$25,300	\$24,035	82
Arizona Brainfood	Weekend Food Bags	\$20,000		82
Save the Family	Homeless Case Management and Supportive Services	\$150,000	\$142,500	81
A New Leaf	Autumn House	\$50,000	\$47,500	81
Chrysalis Shelter for Victims of Domestic Violence, Inc.	Shelter Services	\$20,000		81
House of Refuge, Inc	House of Refuge Adopt A Home	\$36,300	\$34,485	80
A New Leaf	Homeless Shelter Services	\$60,000	\$45,000	79
East Valley Adult Resources	Meals on Wheels	\$30,000	\$22,500	79
Mesa Community Action Netowrk	MesaCAN Client Services and Family Self Sufficiency Program	\$150,000	\$112,500	79
Purple Ribbon Council to Cut Out Domestic Abuse, Inc. (DBA BLOOM365)	BLOOM IT UP Mesa	\$30,000		78
Mesa United Way	Mesa VITA Program	\$27,426	\$20,570	78
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Arizona (BBBSAZ)	Mesa Mentoring Program	\$20,000		78
Homeless Youth Connection	Empowering Youth For The Future	\$15,000		77
Marc Community Resources	Employment Training and Placement	\$74,965	\$56,230	76
Child Crisis Arizona	Emergency Children's Placement Services	\$50,000	\$37,500	76
Teen Lifeline	Crisis Services	\$40,000	\$30,000	76
The Boys & Girls Clubs of the East Valley	Building Greater Futures for Mesa Youth	\$20,000	\$15,000	76
Jewish Family and Children's Service	Integrated Health Navigation & Bridging Mental Health and Primary Care Services	\$50,000		75
Oakwood Creative Care, Inc.	Programs And Therapies For Older Adults with Cognitive and Physical Challenges	\$36,000	\$24,500	74
Ross Farnsworth East Valley Family YMCA	YMCA Y-Kidz: Afterschool and Summer Day Camp Programs	\$10,000	\$7,000	74
East Valley Adult Resources	Assistance for Independent Living Volunteer Services	\$30,000	\$19,930	73
Child Crisis Arizona	Early Education Services - Mesa Early Head Start	\$50,000		72
Mesa Community Action Netowrk	MesaCAN's Assets to Opportunity Program	\$25,000		72
Catholic Charities Community Services, Inc.	Catholic Charities` Parents as Teachers	\$20,000		72
Arizona Burn Foundation	HOPE Services	\$10,000		72
International Rescue Committee	Holistic Services for Refugees, Asylum Seekers, and Foreign National Victims of Crime	\$53,992		69
Best Buddies International, Inc.	Best Buddies City of Mesa Inclusion Program	\$10,000		68
Junior Achievement of Arizona	Providing Junior Achievement's Critical Financial Literacy and Workforce Readiness Education to Low-Income Mesa Students	\$5,000		66
Labor's Community Service Agency	Securing Help in Family Transportation SHIFT	\$20,000		65
Desert Sounds Performing Arts	Mariachi Sones del Desierto	\$12,000		65
Desert Sounds Performing Arts	Jeremy Project Mesa	\$13,700		64
Total		\$1,249,683		
FY19/20 Allocation		\$720,000	\$720,000	